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Subject to change when tax rates are set 4th Quarter, 2020

ADDISON
City

Dallas ISD
Car/FB ISD
Dallas Co.

ALEDO
City
Aledo ISD
Parker Co.
TOTAL

ALLEN
City

Allen ISD
Lovejoy ISD
McKinney ISD
Plano ISD
Collin Co.

ALMA
City
Ennis ISD
Ellis Co.
TOTAL

ALVORD
City

Alvord ISD
Wise Co.
TOTAL

ANNA
City
Anna ISD
Collin Co.
TOTAL

0.583500
1.310385
1.268350
0.646600

0.354500
1.493300
0.506272
2.354072

0.489000
1.458900
1.568350
1.488350
1.337350
0.256173

0.250000
1.488350
0.329557
2.067907

0.556493
1.252300
0.307500
2.116293

0.591288
1.568350
0.256173
2415811

ARGYLE BEDFORD

City 0.397500 City 0.569000

Argyle ISD 1.508000 HEB ISD 1.220000

Denton Co. 0.225278  Tarrant Co. 0.588599

TOTAL 2130778  TOTAL 2.377599

ARLINGTON BENBROOK

City 0.624000  City 0.627770

Arlington ISD  1.298670  Ft. Worth ISD  1.282000

Grand Prairie ISD 1.538350  Tarrant Co. 0.588599

H-E-B ISD 1.220000 TOTAL 2.498369

Kennedale ISD 1.350000

Mansfield 1sD  1.460000 BLUE MOUND

Tarrant Co. 0588599  City 0.605900
Egl Mtn/Sag 1SD 1.518000

AUBREY Tarrant Co. 0.588599

City 0541600  TOTAL 2712499

Aubrey ISD  1.568350

Denton ISD 1.503755 B,LUE RIDGE

Denton Co. ~ 0225278 Y 0.564995
Blue Ridge ISD 1.568350

AZLE Collin Co. 0.256173

City 0.657204 TOTAL 2.389518

Azle ISD 1.247350 BRIDGEPORT

Tarrant Co. 0588599 pridgeport ISD 1.178200
Wise Co. 0.307500

BARDWELL TOTAL 2.111700

City 0.314247

Ennis ISD 1488350 BOYD

Ellis Co. 0.329557 City 0.639900

TOTAL 2.132154 Boyd ISD 1.160000
Wise Co. 0.307500

BARTONVILLE TOTAL 2.107400

City 0.192940

Argyle ISD 1508000 BROCK

DentonISD  1.503955  City N/A

Denton Co. 0.225278 Brock ISD 1.498300
Parker Co. 0.506272
TOTAL 2.004572

Your trusted resource for results

BURLESON

City 0.720000
Burleson ISD  1.568350
Tarrant Co. 0.588599
Johnson Co.  0.384700
CARROLLTON

City 0.589970
Car/FB I1SD 1.268350
Lewisville ISD  1.337500
Collin Co. 0.256173
Dallas Co. 0.646600
Denton Co. 0.225278
CEDAR HILL

City 0.697028
Cedar Hill ISD  1.306000

Duncanville ISD 1.520000
Midlothian ISD 1.470000

Dallas Co. 0.646600
Ellis Co. 0.329557
CELINA

City 0.645000
Celina ISD 1.548900
Prosper ISD 1.568350
Collin Co. 0.256173
Denton Co. 0.225278
CHICO

City 0.580000
Chico ISD 1.178040
Wise Co. 0.307500
TOTAL 2.065540
CLEBURNE

City 0.773206
Cleburne ISD  1.528300
Johnson Co.  0.384700
TOTAL 2.686206
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COLLEYVILLE

City 0.306807
Grpvn/Colley ISD 1.326700
Tarrant Co. 0.588599
TOTAL 2.222106
THE COLONY

City 0.660000
Lewisville ISD  1.337500
Little Elm ISD  1.538300
Denton Co. 0.225278
COMBINE

City 0.350000
Crandall ISD 1.470000
Dallas ISD 1.310385
Dallas Co. 0.646600
Kaufman Co.  0.577662
COPPELL

City 0.584000
Car/FB ISD 1.268350
Coppell ISD 1.330900
Lewisville ISD  1.337500
Dallas Co. 0.646600
Denton Co. 0.225278

COPPER CANYON

City 0.297505
Denton ISD 1.470000
Lewisville ISD  1.337500
Denton Co. 0.225278
CORINTH

City 0.545000
Denton ISD 1.470000
Lake Dallas ISD 1.568300
Denton Co. 0.225278
CRANDALL

City 0.760000
Crandall ISD  1.470000
Kaufman Co.  0.577662
TOTAL 2.807662
CRESSON

City not avail.
Aledo I1SD 1.493300
Granbury ISD  1.125000
Johnson Co.  0.384700
Parker Co. 0.506272

DALLAS

City 0.776600
Car/FB ISD 1.268350
Dallas ISD 1.310385
Duncanville ISD 1.418300
Garland ISD 1.390000
Highland Pk ISD 1.165500
Mesquite ISD  1.450000
Plano I1SD 1.337350
Richardson ISD 1.418350
Collin Co. 0.256173
Dallas Co. 0.646600
Denton Co. 0.225278
Kaufman Co.  0.577662
Rockwall Co.  0.325000
DALWORTHINGTON
GARDENS

City 0.580000
Arlington ISD ~ 1.298670
Tarrant Co. 0.588599
TOTAL 2.467269
DECATUR

City 0.649000
Decatur ISD 1.210000
Wise Co. 0.307500
TOTAL 2.166500
DENTON

City 0.590454
Denton ISD 1.470000
Denton Co. 0.225278
TOTAL 2.285732
DESOTO

City 0.701554
Dallas ISD 1.310385
Desoto ISD 1.528350
Duncanville ISD 1.418300
Dallas Co. 0.646600
DOUBLE OAK

City 0.230000
Denton ISD 1.470000
Lewisville ISD  1.337500
Denton Co. 0.225278

DUNCANVILLE
City 0.743447
Duncanville ISD 1.418300
Dallas Co. 0.646600
TOTAL 2.808347
ENNIS

City 0.724473
Ennis ISD 1.488350
Ellis Co. 0.329557
TOTAL 2.542380
EULESS

City 0.462500
Grpvn/Colley ISD 1.326700
HEB ISD 1.220000
Tarrant Co. 0.588599
FAIRVIEW

City 0.347156
Lovejoy ISD  1.568350
McKinney ISD  1.488350
Collin Co. 0.256173

FARMERS BRANCH

City 0.599507
Car/FB ISD 1.268350
Dallas ISD 1.310385
Dallas Co. 0.646600
FARMERSVILLE
City 0.750000
Farmersville ISD 1.209425
Collin Co. 0.256173
TOTAL 2.215598
FATE

City 0.280656
Rockwall ISD  1.350000
Royce City ISD 1.568350
Rockwall Co.  0.325000
FERRIS

City 0.687134
Dallas ISD 1.310385
Ferris I1SD 1.447249
Dallas Co. 0.646600
Ellis Co. 0.329557

FLOWER MOUND

City 0.436500
Argyle ISD 1.508000
Lewisville ISD  1.337500
Northwest ISD  1.420000
Denton Co. 0.225278
Tarrant Co. 0.588599
FORNEY

City 0.580000
Forney ISD 1.470000
Kaufman Co.  0.577662
TOTAL 2.627662
FORT WORTH

City 0.747500
Azle ISD 1.247350
Birdville ISD 1.383900
Burleson ISD  1.568350
Castleberry ISD 1.290550
Crowley ISD  1.568400

Egl Mtn/Sag ISD 1.518000
Everman ISD  1.390000
Fort Worth ISD  1.282000
HEB ISD 1.220000
Keller ISD 1.408300
Kennedale ISD  1.350000
Lake Worth ISD 1.568400
Mansfield ISD  1.460000
Northwest ISD  1.420000
W. Settlement 1SD 1.450000

Denton Co. 0.225278
Parker Co. 0.506272
Tarrant Co. 0.588599
Wise Co. 0.307500
FRISCO

City 0.446600
Frisco I1SD 1.338300
Lewisville ISD  1.337500
Little ElIm ISD  1.538300
Collin Co. 0.256173
Denton Co. 0.225278



TAX RATES EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 1, 2019

Subject to change when tax rates are set 4th Quarter, 2020

GARLAND

City 0.769600
Garland ISD  1.390000
Dallas ISD 1.310385
Mesquite ISD  1.450000
Richardson ISD 1.418350
Collin Co. 0.256173
Dallas Co. 0.646600
Rockwall Co.  0.325000
GARNER

City N/A
Garner ISD 1.059770
Parker Co. 0.506272
TOTAL 1.566042
GARRETT

City not avail.
Ennis I1SD 1.488350
Ellis Co. 0.329557
TOTAL 1.817907

GLENN HEIGHTS

City 0.833523
Desoto I1SD 1.528350
Red Oak ISD  1.438350
Dallas Co. 0.646600
Ellis Co. 0.329557

GRAND PRAIRIE

City 0.669998
Arlington ISD  1.298670
Cedar Hill ISD  1.306000
Grand Prairie ISD 1.538350
Mansfield ISD  1.460000
Midlothian ISD 1.470000
Dallas Co. 0.646600
Ellis Co. 0.329557
Tarrant Co. 0.588599
GRANDVIEW

City 0.771282
Grandview ISD 1.196100
Johnson Co.  0.384700
TOTAL 2.352082
GRAPEVINE

City 0.284271
Grpvn/Colley ISD 1.326700
Tarrant Co. 0.588599
TOTAL 2.199570

HALTOM CITY

City 0.665760
Birdville ISD  1.383900
Tarrant Co. 0.588599
TOTAL 2.638259
HASLET

City 0.297583
Northwest ISD  1.420000
Denton Co. 0.225278
Tarrant Co. 0.588599
HEATH

City 0.379325
Kaufman ISD  1.448300
Rockwall ISD  1.350000
Kaufman Co.  0.577662
Rockwall Co.  0.325000

HICKORY CREEK

City 0.330402
Lake Dallas ISD 1.568400
Denton Co. 0.225278
TOTAL 2.124080

HIGHLAND PARK

City 0.230000
Highland Park ISD 1.165500
Dallas Co. 0.646600
TOTAL 2.042100
HIGHLAND VILLAGE
City 0.563020
Lewisville ISD  1.337500
Denton Co. 0.225278
TOTAL 2.125798
HURST

City 0.597299
Birdville ISD  1.383900

Grpvn/Colley ISD 1.326700

H-E-B ISD 1.220000
Keller I1SD 1.408300
Tarrant Co. 0.588599
IRVING

City 0.594100
Car/FB ISD 1.268350
Coppell ISD 1.330900
Dallas Co. 0.646600

ITALY

City 0.721586
Italy ISD 1.412316
Ellis Co. 0.329557
TOTAL 2.463459
JOSEPHINE

City 0.575000
Community ISD 1.568350
Collin Co. 0.256173
TOTAL 2.399523
JOSHUA

City 0.765270
Joshua ISD 1.440000
Johnson Co.  0.384700
TOTAL 2.589970
JUSTIN

City 0.650000
Northwest ISD  1.420000
Denton Co. 0.225278
TOTAL 2.295278
KAUFMAN

City 0.848651
Kaufman ISD  1.448300
Kaufman Co.  0.577662
TOTAL 2.874613
KELLER

City 0.399900
Keller ISD 1.408300
Tarrant Co. 0.588599
TOTAL 2.396799
KEMP

City 0.750628
Kemp ISD 1.408000
Kaufman Co.  0.577662
TOTAL 2.736290
KRUGERVILLE

City 0.387541
Aubrey ISD 1.568350
Denton Co. 0.225278
TOTAL 2.181169

KRUM

City 0.647489
Krum ISD 1.391830
Denton Co. 0.225278
TOTAL 2.264597

LAKE DALLAS

City 0.644970
Lake Dallas ISD 1.568300
Denton Co. 0.225278
TOTAL 2.438548
LAKE WORTH

City 0.413577
Lake Worth ISD 1.568400
Tarrant Co. 0.588599
TOTAL 2.570576
LANTANA

Fresh Water Tax 0.950000
Denton ISD 1.470000
Denton Co. 0.225278
TOTAL 2.645278
LAVON

City 0.478957
Community ISD 1.568350
Collin Co. 0.256173
TOTAL 2.303480
LEWISVILLE

City 0.443301
Lewisville ISD  1.337500
Denton Co. 0.225278
TOTAL 2.006079
LITTLE ELM

City 0.649900
Denton ISD 1.470000
Frisco I1SD 1.338300
Little EIm ISD  1.538300
Denton Co. 0.225278

LOWRY CROSSING
City 0.196213
McKinney ISD  1.488350
Princeton ISD  1.568350
Collin Co. 0.256173
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LUCAS

City 0.303216
Allen I1SD 1.458900
Lovejoy ISD 1.568350
McKinney ISD  1.488350
Plano ISD 1.337350
Princeton ISD  1.568350
Wylie ISD 1.538400
Collin Co. 0.256173
MABANK

City 0.425440
Mabank ISD  1.295000
Kaufman Co.  0.577662
TOTAL 2.298102
MANSFIELD

City 0.710000
Mansfield ISD  1.460000
Ellis Co. 0.329557
Johnson Co.  0.384700
Tarrant Co. 0.588599
MAYPEARL

City 0.798962
Maypearl ISD  1.219800
Ellis Co. 0.329557
TOTAL 2.348319
MCLENDON-
CHISHOLM

City 0.150000
Rockwall ISD  1.350000
Rockwall Co.  0.325000
TOTAL 1.825000
MCKINNEY

City 0.515600
Allen I1SD 1.458900
Celina ISD 1.548900
Frisco I1SD 1.338300
Lovejoy ISD 1.568350
McKinney ISD  1.488350
Melissa ISD 1.568350
Prosper ISD 1.568350
Collin Co. 0.256173

MELISSA

City 0.609541
Melissa ISD 1.568350
Collin Co. 0.256173
TOTAL 2.434064
MESQUITE

City 0.734000
Mesquite ISD  1.450000
Dallas Co. 0.646600
TOTAL 2.830600
MIDLOTHIAN

City 0.685000
Midlothian ISD 1.470000
Ellis Co. 0.329557
TOTAL 2.484557
MILFORD

City 0.352671
Milford ISD 1.068350
Ellis Co. 0.329557
TOTAL 1.750578
MILLSAP

City 0.380000
Millsap 1SD 1.470550
Parker Co. 0.506272
TOTAL 2.356822

MINERAL WELLS

City 0.691200
Mineral Wells I1SD 1.398700
Parker Co. 0.506272
TOTAL 2.596172
MURPHY

City 0.495000
Plano ISD 1.337350
Wylie ISD 1.538400
Collin Co. 0.256173
NEVADA

City 0.179270
Community ISD 1.568350
Collin Co. 0.256173
TOTAL 2.003793

NEW HOPE

City 0.230000
McKinney ISD  1.488350
Collin Co. 0.256173
TOTAL 1.974523
NEWARK

City 0.577100
Northwest ISD  1.420000
Tarrant Co. 0.588599
Wise Co. 0.307500

N. RICHLAND HILLS

City 0.572000
Birdville ISD  1.383900
Keller ISD 1.408300
Tarrant Co. 0.588599
NORTHLAKE

City 0.295000
Northwest ISD  1.420000
Denton Co. 0.225278
TOTAL 1.940278
OAK LEAF

City 0.308767
Red Oak ISD  1.438350
Ellis Co. 0.329557
TOTAL 2.076674
OAK RIDGE

City 0.130000
Kaufman ISD  1.448300
Terrell ISD 1.498050
Kaufman Co.  0.577662
OVILLA

City 0.660000
Cedar Hill ISD  1.306000
DeSoto ISD 1.528350
Midlothian ISD 1.470000
Red Oak ISD  1.438350
Dallas Co. 0.646600
Ellis Co. 0.329557
PALMER

City 0.750000
Palmer ISD 1.333350
Ellis Co. 0.329557

TOTAL 2.412907

PANTEGO CITY

City 0.420000
Arlington ISD  1.298670
Tarrant Co. 0.588599
TOTAL 2.307269
PARADISE

City 0.340000
Paradise ISD  1.270000
Wise Co. 0.307500
TOTAL 1.917500
PARKER

City 0.365984
Allen ISD 1.458900
Plano ISD 1.337350
Collin Co. 0.256173
PEASTER

City N/A
Peaster ISD 1.490000
Parker Co. 0.506272
TOTAL 1.996272
PECAN HILL

City 0.320959
Red Oak ISD  1.438350
Ellis Co. 0.329557
TOTAL 2.088866

PILOT POINT

City 0.584133
Pilot Point ISD  1.268350
Denton Co. 0.225278
TOTAL 2.077761
PLANO

City 0.448200
Allen ISD 1.458900
Fricso I1SD 1.338300
Lewisville ISD  1.337500
Plano I1SD 1.337350
Collin Co. 0.256173
Denton Co. 0.225278
PONDER

City 0.695610
Ponder ISD 1.467780
Denton Co. 0.225278
TOTAL 2.388668
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POOLVILLE

City N/A
Poolville ISD 1.230600
Parker Co. 0.506272
TOTAL 1.736872
PRINCETON

City 0.676299
Princeton ISD  1.568350
Collin Co. 0.256173
TOTAL 2.500822
PROSPER

City 0.520000
Prosper ISD 1.568350
Collin Co. 0.256173
TOTAL 2.344523
RED OAK

City 0.703645
Red Oak ISD  1.438350
Ellis Co. 0.577662
TOTAL 2.719657
RHOME

City 0.444139
Northwest ISD  1.420000
Wise Co. 0.307500
TOTAL 2.171639
RICHARDSON

City 0.660000
Plano I1SD 1.337350
Richardson ISD 1.418350
Collin Co. 0.256173
Dallas Co. 0.646600

RICHLAND HILLS

City 0.558551
Birdville ISD 1.383900
Tarrant Co. 0.588599
TOTAL 2.531050
ROANOKE

City 0.375120
Northwest ISD  1.420000
Denton Co. 0.225278
TOTAL 2.020398

ROCKWALL

City 0.387900
Rockwall ISD  1.350000
Rockwall Co.  0.325000
TOTAL 2.062900
ROWLETT

City 0.757173
Garland ISD  1.390000
Rockwall ISD  1.350000
Dallas Co. 0.646600
Rockwall Co.  0.325000
ROYSE CITY

City 0.621500
Royse City ISD  1.568350
Rockwall Co.  0.325000
TOTAL 2.514850

RUNAWAY BAY

City 0.597070
Bridgeport ISD  1.178200
Wise Co. 0.307500
TOTAL 2.082770
SACHSE

City 0.720000
Garland ISD  1.390000
Wylie ISD 1.538400
Collin Co. 0.256173
Dallas Co. 0.646600
SAGINAW

City 0.459000

Egl Mtn/Sag ISD  1.518000

Tarrant Co. 0.588599
TOTAL 2.565599
SAINT PAUL

City 0.720000
Wylie ISD 1.538400
Collin Co. 0.256173
TOTAL 2.514573
SANGER

City 0.679100
Sanger ISD 1.308350
Denton Co. 0.225278
TOTAL 2.212728

SEAGOVILLE

City 0.788800
Crandall ISD 1.470000
Dallas ISD 1.310385
Kaufman ISD  1.488300
Dallas Co. 0.646600
Kaufman Co.  0.577662
SLIDELL

City N/A
Slidell ISD 1.070000
Wise Co. 0.307500
TOTAL 1.377500
SOUTHLAKE

City 0.410000

Grpvn/Colley ISD 1.326700
Keller 1SD 1.408300
Northwest ISD  1.420000
Sthlake-Crl ISD 1.300000

Tarrant Co. 0.588599
SPRINGTOWN

City 0.562000
Springtown ISD 1.248350
Parker Co. 0.506272
TOTAL 2.316622
SUNNYVALE

City 0.456700
Sunnyvale ISD  1.450000
Dallas Co. 0.646600
TOTAL 2.553300
TALTY

City 0.250000
Forney ISD 1.448300
Kaufman Co.  0.577662
TOTAL 2.275962
TERRELL

City 0.764200
Terrell ISD 1.498050
Kaufman Co.  0.577662
TOTAL 2.839912

TROPHY CLUB

City 0.446442
Northwest ISD 1.420000
Denton Co. 0.225278
Tarrant Co 0.588599
T Club MUD  0.116180

UNIVERSITY PARK

City 0.258548
Highland Park ISD 1.165500
Dallas Co. 0.646600
TOTAL 2.070648
VENUS

City 0.869918

Maypearl ISD  0.000000
Midlothian ISD 1.470000

Venus ISD 1.491500
Ellis Co. 0.329557
Johnson Co. 0.384700
WATAUGA

City 0.580500
Birdville ISD  1.383900
Keller ISD 1.408300
Tarrant Co. 0.588599
WAXAHACHIE

City 0.680000
School 1.452200
Ellis Co. 0.329557
TOTAL 2.461757
WEATHERFORD
City 0.487900
Weatherford ISD 1.347350
Parker Co. 0.506272
TOTAL 2.341522
WESTLAKE

City 0.160180
Carroll ISD 1.300000
Keller ISD 1.408300
Northwest ISD  1.420000
Denton Co. 0.225278
Tarrant Co. 0.588599
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WESTON WHITE SETTLEMENT WYLIE WYLIE CONTD.
City 0.360000  City 0.732245  City 0.688454  Collin Co. 0.256173
Celina ISD 1.548900  W.Settlement ISD1.450000  Garland ISD  1.390000  Dallas Co. 0.646600
McKinney ISD  1.488350  Tarrant Co. 0.588599  Princeton ISD  1.568350  Rockwall Co.  0.325000
Collin Co. 0.256173  TOTAL 2.770844  Rockwall ISD  1.350000

Wylie 1SD 1.538400

Collin County includes CCC College

Dallas County includes Community College District and Hospital
Kaufman County includes Community College

Parker County includes College District and Hospital

Tarrant County includes College and Hospital

NOTE:

The information contained on this card was furnished by outside parties and
Allegiance Title Company makes no claim as to its accuracy. Please verify numbers
with the named taxing authorities.

EXEMPTIONS

Applying for exemptions is the taxpayer’s responsibility. To receive an exemption,
the owner must be living in the property as of January 1st. The application must be
requested before April 30th. Contact the appropriate County Appraisal District.

CONTACT INFORMATION

Collin 469.742.9200

Kaufman 972.932.6081

www.CollinCad.org

Dallas 214.631.0910
www.DallasCad.org

Denton 940.349.3800
www.DentonCad.com

Ellis
www.EllisCad.com

972.937.3552

Johnson 817.558.0122
www.johnsoncountytaxoffice.org

www.Kaufman-cad.org

Parker 817.596.0077
www.ParkerCad.com

Rockwall 972.771.2034
www.RockwallCad.com

Tarrant 817.284.0024
www.Tad.org
Wise 940.627.3081

www.wise-cad.com

Dawn Moore
Chief Executive Officer

Please visit our website for office locations in your area.
www.AllegianceTitle.com

Your trusted resource for results



